
Official Results

9. World Masters Athletics Indoor Championships

TORUŃ (POL), March 26 - April 1, 2023

400 m M35
Judge: 

Place L/O Bib Athlete Cat. Country Result

Pierre-Marie Hilaire FRA Lievin, FRA 01-02-16WORLD RECORD MASTERS (35) 47.45

Heat 1/5 Start: 23-03-26   20:18:57

1 1263 Craig COX M35 51.245 Q    Great Britain and Northern Ireland

2 3237 Daniel HALAPCIUC M35 51.736 Q    Romania

3 1345 Ian HORLOCK M35 51.893     Great Britain and Northern Ireland

4 1888 Giovanni CINQUEGRANA M35 53.661     Italy

5 982 Andreas KUHLEN M35 54.384     Germany

6 332 Michal BRODA M35 56.142     Czech Republic

200m 1263 23.94 (23.94)

Intermediate

Craig COX

Heat 2/5 Start: 23-03-26   20:24:02

1 3452 UMECHURUBA Udomsinachi Onyem M35 51.426 Q    Spain

2 1152 Felix TROGISCH M35 51.693 Q    Germany

3 1209 David AWDE M35 53.095     Great Britain and Northern Ireland

4 2455 Michał BOROWIEC M35 55.234     Poland

5 4071 Terence MAXWELL M35 56.021     United States of America

6 1537 Moschos MOSCHIS M35 1:00.572     Greece

200m 1537 23.97 (23.97)

Intermediate

Moschos MOSCHIS

Heat 3/5 Start: 23-03-26   20:28:52

1 697 Julien MAGNIEZ M35 51.725 Q    France

2 4065 Roman MARENIN M35 51.786 Q    United States of America

3 2479 Mateusz CHYŁA M35 52.414     Poland

4 857 Martin GAIM M35 53.183  SB   Germany

5 1564 Chi Cheong LEUNG M35 57.032     Hong Kong, China

6 1235 Scott BREWER M35 59.491     Great Britain and Northern Ireland

200m 4065 23.77 (23.77)

Intermediate

Roman MARENIN

Heat 4/5 Start: 23-03-26   20:32:59

1 2497 Radosław CZYŻ M35 50.555 Q    Poland

2 3530 SÁNCHEZ Enrique LÓPEZ M35 51.046 Q    Spain

3 1632 Péter VÁRDAI M35 51.384 q SB   Hungary

4 1575 Cheuk Yin TANG M35 1:01.942     Hong Kong, China

2074 Damion PERKINS M35 DNS1     Jamaica

1291 Jonathan ELDERFIELD M35 DNF3     Great Britain and Northern Ireland
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200m 2497 23.70 (23.70)

Intermediate

Radosław CZYŻ

Heat 5/5 Start: 23-03-26   20:38:44

1 2856 Szymon OGONOWSKI M35 50.716 Q    Poland

2 3297 Gabriel FAYE M35 50.995 Q    Senegal

3 1446 Lewis ROBSON M35 51.384 q SB   Great Britain and Northern Ireland

4 60 Ty CHAPMAN M35 51.513  SB   Australia

5 175 Gaetan PIETTE M35 58.751     Belgium

6 11 Mnouar CHERFA M35 1:06.912     Algeria

200m 2856 23.77 (23.77)

Intermediate

Szymon OGONOWSKI
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Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

1 Heat 4 Radosław CZYŻ M35 Poland 50.551 Q    

2 Heat 5 Szymon OGONOWSKI M35 Poland 50.711 Q    

3 Heat 5 Gabriel FAYE M35 Senegal 50.992 Q    

4 Heat 4 SÁNCHEZ Enrique LÓPEZ M35 Spain 51.042 Q    

5 Heat 1 Craig COX M35 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 51.241 Q    

7 Heat 4 Péter VÁRDAI M35 Hungary 51.383 q SB   

6 Heat 5 Lewis ROBSON M35 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 51.383 q SB   

8 Heat 2 UMECHURUBA Udomsinachi Onye M35 Spain 51.421 Q    

9 Heat 5 Ty CHAPMAN M35 Australia 51.514  SB   

10 Heat 2 Felix TROGISCH M35 Germany 51.692 Q    

11 Heat 3 Julien MAGNIEZ M35 France 51.721 Q    

12 Heat 1 Daniel HALAPCIUC M35 Romania 51.732 Q    

13 Heat 3 Roman MARENIN M35 United States of America 51.782 Q    

14 Heat 1 Ian HORLOCK M35 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 51.893     

15 Heat 3 Mateusz CHYŁA M35 Poland 52.413     

16 Heat 2 David AWDE M35 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 53.093     

17 Heat 3 Martin GAIM M35 Germany 53.184  SB   

18 Heat 1 Giovanni CINQUEGRANA M35 Italy 53.664     

19 Heat 1 Andreas KUHLEN M35 Germany 54.385     

20 Heat 2 Michał BOROWIEC M35 Poland 55.234     

21 Heat 2 Terence MAXWELL M35 United States of America 56.025     

22 Heat 1 Michal BRODA M35 Czech Republic 56.146     

23 Heat 3 Chi Cheong LEUNG M35 Hong Kong, China 57.035     

24 Heat 5 Gaetan PIETTE M35 Belgium 58.755     

25 Heat 3 Scott BREWER M35 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 59.496     

26 Heat 2 Moschos MOSCHIS M35 Greece 1:00.576     

27 Heat 4 Cheuk Yin TANG M35 Hong Kong, China 1:01.944     

28 Heat 5 Mnouar CHERFA M35 Algeria 1:06.916     

Heat 4 Damion PERKINS M35 Jamaica DNSDNS     

Heat 4 Jonathan ELDERFIELD M35 Great Britain and Northern Ireland DNFDNF     

Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

CATEGORY: M35
1 Heat 4 Radosław CZYŻ Poland 50.551 Q    

2 Heat 5 Szymon OGONOWSKI Poland 50.711 Q    

3 Heat 5 Gabriel FAYE Senegal 50.992 Q    

4 Heat 4 SÁNCHEZ Enrique LÓPEZ Spain 51.042 Q    

5 Heat 1 Craig COX Great Britain and Northern Ireland 51.241 Q    

6 Heat 5 Lewis ROBSON Great Britain and Northern Ireland 51.383 q SB   

7 Heat 4 Péter VÁRDAI Hungary 51.383 q SB   

8 Heat 2 UMECHURUBA Udomsinachi Onyemachi ERETE Spain 51.421 Q    

9 Heat 5 Ty CHAPMAN Australia 51.514  SB   

10 Heat 2 Felix TROGISCH Germany 51.692 Q    

11 Heat 3 Julien MAGNIEZ France 51.721 Q    

12 Heat 1 Daniel HALAPCIUC Romania 51.732 Q    

13 Heat 3 Roman MARENIN United States of America 51.782 Q    

14 Heat 1 Ian HORLOCK Great Britain and Northern Ireland 51.893     

15 Heat 3 Mateusz CHYŁA Poland 52.413     

16 Heat 2 David AWDE Great Britain and Northern Ireland 53.093     

17 Heat 3 Martin GAIM Germany 53.184  SB   

Page 3 of 4

TORUŃ 2023 Official Timekeeping and Data Handling by DomTel-Sport Poland www.domtel.pl

DNS-Did Not Start, DNF-Did Not Finish, DQ-Disqualified, PB-Personal Best, SB-Season Best

Printed at 23-03-26 20:51:05



Qualification: first 2 of each heat(Q)plus 2  fastest (q) qualified

  Note:

q -Qualify by performanceSB -Season Best Q -Qualify by place

18 Heat 1 Giovanni CINQUEGRANA Italy 53.664     

19 Heat 1 Andreas KUHLEN Germany 54.385     

20 Heat 2 Michał BOROWIEC Poland 55.234     

21 Heat 2 Terence MAXWELL United States of America 56.025     

22 Heat 1 Michal BRODA Czech Republic 56.146     

23 Heat 3 Chi Cheong LEUNG Hong Kong, China 57.035     

24 Heat 5 Gaetan PIETTE Belgium 58.755     

25 Heat 3 Scott BREWER Great Britain and Northern Ireland 59.496     

26 Heat 2 Moschos MOSCHIS Greece 1:00.576     

27 Heat 4 Cheuk Yin TANG Hong Kong, China 1:01.944     

28 Heat 5 Mnouar CHERFA Algeria 1:06.916     

Heat 4 Jonathan ELDERFIELD Great Britain and Northern Ireland DNFDNF     

Heat 4 Damion PERKINS Jamaica DNSDNS     
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